## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name Execution Date		
Right Stuff, Inc.				03/31/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Right Stuff, Inc.				
Street Address:	147 Richmond Square, #147N				
City:	Providence				
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND				
Postal Code:	02906				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: D3		D3780	8010		
Patent Number: D378010   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (401)861-1953					
Fax Number:   (401)861-1953     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   401-421-3141					
Phone: 401-421-3141					
Email:   rsalter@saltermichaelson.com     Correspondent Name:   Robert S. Salter					
Correspondent Name:   Robert S. Salter     Address Line 1:   321 South Main Street - 5th Fl					
Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson					
Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RIGHT STUFF		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert Salter		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Right Stuff D378010#page1.tif source=Right Stuff D378010#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Right Stuff, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 24 Ray Avenue, Burlington (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Utility Patent No. D378,010, issued for "Pocket for a Shoe", filed on July 7, 1995 and issued on February 18, 1997 (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Right Stuff, Inc., a corporation of Rhode Island, having its principal place of business at 147 Richmond Square, #147N, Providence, RI 02906 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

> PATENT REEL: 020773 FRAME: 0292

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Burlington, mit, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2008.

Robert Isenberg, President

State of <u>MA</u>: : ss. County of <u>Middlesez</u>:

Before me this 3/5 day of March, 2008, personally appeared <u>Robert Isenberg</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Graig. Stelmach 21,200,9 Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

2

**RECORDED: 04/09/2008**